Beneficial ownership of our common stock is based on 9,272,871 shares of common stock outstanding as of June 7, 2013, and excludes, as of
June 7, 2013: (i) 541,668 shares of our common stock issuable upon the exercise of warrants at a weighted average exercise price of $13.00 per
share; (ii) 543,872 shares of our common stock currently held in treasury that are underlying a stock appreciation right with a strike price of
$22.07 issued pursuant to our 2012 Incentive Compensation Plan; and (iii) 287,053 shares of our common stock currently held in treasury and
available for future awards pursuant to our 2012 Incentive Compensation Plan. Beneficial ownership of our common stock after this offering is
presented assuming (A) the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option and (B) the underwriters exercise their over-allotment
option in full.

Beneficial Ownership
Prior to this

Offering

Shares of Common Stock
Being Offered Beneficial Ownership After this Offering

Name and Address of

Beneficial Owner (1)

Without
Over-

Allotment
Shares

With
Over-

Allotment
Shares

Without
Over-

Allotment
Shares

Without
Over-

Allotment
%

With
Over-

Allotment
Shares

With
Over-

Allotment

%Shares   %
Gary Winemaster (2)(3) 4,345,500 46.86% 350,000 477,500 3,995,500 38.89% 3,868,000 37.67%
Thomas Somodi (3) �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Eric Cohen �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Dan Gorey �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Kenneth Winemaster (4) 2,658,045 28.66% 350,000 477,500 2,308,045 22.47% 2,180,545 21.23%
Kenneth Landini 23,168 * �  �  23,168 * 23,168 *
H. Samuel Greenawalt 6,500 * �  �  6,500 * 6,500 *
Jay Hansen �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Mary Vogt �  �  �  �  �  �  �  �
Austin W. Marxe and David M.
Greenhouse (5) 881,365 9.21% �  �  881,365 8.34% 881,365 8.34%
All directors and executive officers as
a group (8 persons) 7,033,213 75.85% 700,000 955,000 6,333,213 61.65% 6,078,213 59.17%

* Denotes beneficial ownership of less than one percent
(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the address of each person or entity is c/o Power Solutions International, Inc., 201 Mittel Drive, Wood Dale,

IL 60191.
(2) For more information on Gary Winemaster and his positions and other material relationships with the Company, please see �Management,�

�Executive Compensation� and �Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions.� Of the shares beneficially owned by Gary
Winemaster, 100,000 shares are pledged as collateral to secure a personal loan.

(3) The shares beneficially owned do not reflect that Gary Winemaster may be required to transfer up to 337,590 shares of our common stock